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*Includes 299er games at all three 2025 Unit 390 sectionals (New Year's, Spring

Unit 390 Sectionals 299er Race*

Final Standings for 2025

and Fall) plus the two Unit 390 299ers sectionals (May and October).
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10
11
12

14

16

18
19
20
21

23
24
25
26
27

29

31

17.31
13.04
12.50
11.56
11.08
11.08
10.74
10.31
9.78
8.41
8.01
7.85
7.85
7.53
7.53
7.06
7.06
6.85
6.58
6.35
6.14
6.14
5.85
5.70
5.53
5.38
5.16
5.16
5.04
5.04
4.87

Eric Gutland
Corliss Ward
Susan Ruf
Stephanie Martinez
Nancy Brooks
Nancy Penner
Warren Johnston
Art Marche

Sylvia Nazar
Dianne McCubbin
Genevieve McLean
Dee-Ann Clark
Gray Graves
Charles (Tony) Teare
Jennifer Teare
Joan Allwarden
Kerri Gallup

Sandy Shuler
Sherry Goldenberg
David Spence
Jerry Malone
Sheila Morgan
Janet Quiring
Chuck Cherry
Steve Eastes

Jodie Winquist
Edward Lamb

Ted Lobley

Adiel Rautenbach
Dave Ross

Larry Dick

Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Cochrane AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Canmore AB
Canmore AB
Foothills AB
Longview AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Wheatland County AB
Wheatland County AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB



33
34

36
37
38
39

41

46

48

50
51

53
54
55

57
58
59
60
61

63
64
65
66

68
69
70

4.87
4.48
4.26
4.26
3.81
3.76
3.74
3.42
3.42
3.31
3.31
3.31
3.31
3.31
3.27
3.27
3.22
3.22
3.19
3.14
3.14
3.11
3.09
2.97
2.97
2.85
2.80
2.66
2.60
2.43
243
2.35
2.29
2.27
2.18
2.18
2.17
2.03
2.02

Michele Dick
Christina Larkins
Les Sherwood
Valerie Sherwood
Ginny Hood
Miriam Daniel
David Pethrick
John Frank
Sheila Frank
Gary Croxton
Anne Gallagher
Rhona Gearty
Colleen Rogers
Cheryl Whittaker

Elizabeth Schweighardt

Nilima Sonpal-Valias
Willie Jurcevic
Claudine Petrunia
Vera Young

Betty Carrier

Carol Poland

John Bargman

Tsz Yu Leung

Donna Michael
Melvin Teghtmeyer
Christine Neff
Martin Hall

Ted Burgoin

Leanne Bannon
Barb Clemes

Donna Hayes
Jennifer Scott

Linda Prenioslo
Christa Simmonds
Barbara Waskiewich
Gregory Waskiewich
Johannah Hall
Diane Yaciuk

John Spence

Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Canmore AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Canmore AB
Canmore AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Canmore AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Canmore AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Cochrane AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB



71
72

74
75

77
78

80

82
83

85

87
88

90
91
92

94

96
97
98
99
100
101

103

105
106

108

1.99
1.97
1.97
1.93
1.91
1.91
1.86
1.75
1.75
1.73
1.73
1.70
1.68
1.68
1.65
1.65
1.64
1.56
1.56
1.45
1.36
1.34
1.34
1.28
1.28
1.20
1.19
1.16
1.10
1.08
1.07
1.07
1.04
1.04
1.02
0.99
0.99
0.98
0.98

Marjory Sword
Gilbert Fagnou
Gwen Fagnou
Julie Bain

Trudy Allan
Mary Young
Peter Jull
Sharon Knowles
Lorraine Mansell
Annalisa Bednall
Wendy Bursey
Jim Chunn
Ginny Brown
Michael Sainas

Robert Penner

Barrie Pomerance

Hugh Lyons

Marilyn Feddersen

Shehlata Mehta
Susan Busser
Lee Wright

Bev Krahn
Leslie Randell
Leon Driscoll
Wayne Moss
Dennis Quick
Yvette Alongi
Brad Bowyer

Pradip Mehta

Christine McGovern

Myrna Michieli

Jennifer Munn

Philippa Fitzgerald-Finch

Julie Jacques
Donna Johnson
Anna Ramzy
Clara Stefanshyn
Mary Abel

Ruth Hughes

Canmore AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Banff AB
Canmore AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB



112

114

115
116

119

123
124

126

127

128

130

132

134

136

137

138

139

140

142

0.98
0.98
0.90
0.90
0.83
0.81
0.80
0.80
0.80
0.78
0.78
0.78
0.78
0.77
0.75
0.75
0.70
0.69
0.65
0.65
0.63
0.63
0.61
0.61
0.60
0.60
0.58
0.57
0.56
0.51
0.50
0.50
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49

Betty Kedrosky
Susan Massong
Judith Shaw
Diane Wilkinson
Koleal Scott
Lynda Farrell
Deanna Bryden
Bonnie Macleod
Ada Sawchuk
Kathleen Goodwin
Marion Mackie
Joyce Melnyk
Diane Morais
Barbara McNeil
Quentin Krogstad
Lana McFadden
Sandra Fiell
Craig Bowyer
Jeanie Godfrey
Len Himelfarb
Jane Jefferis
Patricia Rice
Marion Finkbiner
Celine Gibbs
Blair Davies
Brenda Davies
William Cherniak
David Marchant
Helen Graham
Rita Pigeon

Judy Ward

Mark Ward

Anka Bonyai
Daniel Ciulavu
Magda Ciulavu
Dan Dover
Sheila Lester
Brenda Lucy

James Parakin

Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Banff AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Canmore AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Okotoks AB
Okotoks AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB



150

153

154

156

159

161

165

167

168

169

171

0.49
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.40
0.39
0.39
0.38
0.38
0.38
0.35
0.35
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.26
0.26
0.25
0.19
0.18
0.18
0.16
0.16

Kathy Parakin
Marilyn Carter
Margaret Graham
Deborah Meronek
Susan McMahon
Shashi Lota
Penny Mellor
Gwenn Boryski
Carole Conrad
Marion Misura
Kees Cusveller
Ross Galway
Susan Jull
Jacquelyn Lanz
Kathleen Lynch
Lynn Sinclair
Elizabeth Miller
Norman Miller
Andrea McManus
Valerie Thompson
Rita McGillivray
Shelagh Ricketts
Margaret Nicholson

Rozane Tsai

Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Canmore AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Cochrane AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Canmore AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Canmore AB

Canmore AB



