



Unit 390 Sectionals 299er Race*

Final Standings for 2025

*Includes 299er games at all three 2025 Unit 390 sectionals (New Year's, Spring and Fall) plus the two Unit 390 299ers sectionals (May and October).

1	17.31	Eric Gutland	Calgary AB
2	13.04	Corliss Ward	Calgary AB
3	12.50	Susan Ruf	Calgary AB
4	11.56	Stephanie Martinez	Calgary AB
5	11.08	Nancy Brooks	Calgary AB
	11.08	Nancy Penner	Calgary AB
7	10.74	Warren Johnston	Calgary AB
8	10.31	Art Marche	Calgary AB
9	9.78	Sylvia Nazar	Cochrane AB
10	8.41	Dianne McCubbin	Calgary AB
11	8.01	Genevieve McLean	Calgary AB
12	7.85	Dee-Ann Clark	Calgary AB
	7.85	Gray Graves	Calgary AB
14	7.53	Charles (Tony) Teare	Canmore AB
	7.53	Jennifer Teare	Canmore AB
16	7.06	Joan Allwarden	Foothills AB
	7.06	Kerri Gallup	Longview AB
18	6.85	Sandy Shuler	Calgary AB
19	6.58	Sherry Goldenberg	Calgary AB
20	6.35	David Spence	Calgary AB
21	6.14	Jerry Malone	Wheatland County AB
	6.14	Sheila Morgan	Wheatland County AB
23	5.85	Janet Quiring	Calgary AB
24	5.70	Chuck Cherry	Calgary AB
25	5.53	Steve Eastes	Calgary AB
26	5.38	Jodie Winquist	Calgary AB
27	5.16	Edward Lamb	Calgary AB
	5.16	Ted Lobley	Calgary AB
29	5.04	Adiel Rautenbach	Calgary AB
	5.04	Dave Ross	Calgary AB
31	4.87	Larry Dick	Calgary AB

	4.87	Michele Dick	Calgary AB
33	4.48	Christina Larkins	Calgary AB
34	4.26	Les Sherwood	Calgary AB
	4.26	Valerie Sherwood	Calgary AB
36	3.81	Ginny Hood	Calgary AB
37	3.76	Miriam Daniel	Calgary AB
38	3.74	David Pethrick	Calgary AB
39	3.42	John Frank	Calgary AB
	3.42	Sheila Frank	Calgary AB
41	3.31	Gary Croxton	Calgary AB
	3.31	Anne Gallagher	Canmore AB
	3.31	Rhona Gearty	Calgary AB
	3.31	Colleen Rogers	Calgary AB
	3.31	Cheryl Whittaker	Calgary AB
46	3.27	Elizabeth Schweighardt	Calgary AB
	3.27	Nilima Sonpal-Valias	Calgary AB
48	3.22	Willie Jurcevic	Calgary AB
	3.22	Claudine Petrunia	Calgary AB
50	3.19	Vera Young	Calgary AB
51	3.14	Betty Carrier	Canmore AB
	3.14	Carol Poland	Canmore AB
53	3.11	John Bargman	Calgary AB
54	3.09	Tsz Yu Leung	Calgary AB
55	2.97	Donna Michael	Calgary AB
	2.97	Melvin Teghtmeyer	Calgary AB
57	2.85	Christine Neff	Calgary AB
58	2.80	Martin Hall	Canmore AB
59	2.66	Ted Burgoin	Calgary AB
60	2.60	Leanne Bannon	Calgary AB
61	2.43	Barb Clemes	Calgary AB
	2.43	Donna Hayes	Calgary AB
63	2.35	Jennifer Scott	Calgary AB
64	2.29	Linda Prenioslo	Canmore AB
65	2.27	Christa Simmonds	Calgary AB
66	2.18	Barbara Waskiewich	Calgary AB
	2.18	Gregory Waskiewich	Calgary AB
68	2.17	Johannah Hall	Cochrane AB
69	2.03	Diane Yaciuk	Calgary AB
70	2.02	John Spence	Calgary AB

71	1.99	Marjory Sword	Canmore AB
72	1.97	Gilbert Fagnou	Calgary AB
	1.97	Gwen Fagnou	Calgary AB
74	1.93	Julie Bain	Calgary AB
75	1.91	Trudy Allan	Banff AB
	1.91	Mary Young	Canmore AB
77	1.86	Peter Jull	Calgary AB
78	1.75	Sharon Knowles	Calgary AB
	1.75	Lorraine Mansell	Calgary AB
80	1.73	Annalisa Bednall	Calgary AB
	1.73	Wendy Bursey	Calgary AB
82	1.70	Jim Chunn	Calgary AB
83	1.68	Ginny Brown	Calgary AB
	1.68	Michael Sainas	Calgary AB
85	1.65	Robert Penner	Calgary AB
	1.65	Barrie Pomerance	Calgary AB
87	1.64	Hugh Lyons	Calgary AB
88	1.56	Marilyn Feddersen	Calgary AB
	1.56	Shehlata Mehta	Calgary AB
90	1.45	Susan Busser	Calgary AB
91	1.36	Lee Wright	Calgary AB
92	1.34	Bev Krahn	Calgary AB
	1.34	Leslie Randell	Calgary AB
94	1.28	Leon Driscoll	Calgary AB
	1.28	Wayne Moss	Calgary AB
96	1.20	Dennis Quick	Calgary AB
97	1.19	Yvette Alongi	Calgary AB
98	1.16	Brad Bowyer	Calgary AB
99	1.10	Pradip Mehta	Calgary AB
100	1.08	Christine McGovern	Calgary AB
101	1.07	Myrna Michieli	Calgary AB
	1.07	Jennifer Munn	Calgary AB
103	1.04	Philippa Fitzgerald-Finch	Calgary AB
	1.04	Julie Jacques	Calgary AB
105	1.02	Donna Johnson	Calgary AB
106	0.99	Anna Ramzy	Calgary AB
	0.99	Clara Stefanshyn	Calgary AB
108	0.98	Mary Abel	Calgary AB
	0.98	Ruth Hughes	Calgary AB

	0.98	Betty Kedrosky	Calgary AB
	0.98	Susan Massong	Calgary AB
112	0.90	Judith Shaw	Calgary AB
	0.90	Diane Wilkinson	Calgary AB
114	0.83	Koleal Scott	Calgary AB
115	0.81	Lynda Farrell	Calgary AB
116	0.80	Deanna Bryden	Calgary AB
	0.80	Bonnie Macleod	Calgary AB
	0.80	Ada Sawchuk	Calgary AB
119	0.78	Kathleen Goodwin	Calgary AB
	0.78	Marion Mackie	Calgary AB
	0.78	Joyce Melnyk	Calgary AB
	0.78	Diane Morais	Calgary AB
123	0.77	Barbara McNeil	Banff AB
124	0.75	Quentin Krogstad	Calgary AB
	0.75	Lana McFadden	Calgary AB
126	0.70	Sandra Fiell	Calgary AB
127	0.69	Craig Bowyer	Calgary AB
128	0.65	Jeanie Godfrey	Canmore AB
	0.65	Len Himelfarb	Calgary AB
130	0.63	Jane Jefferis	Calgary AB
	0.63	Patricia Rice	Calgary AB
132	0.61	Marion Finkbiner	Calgary AB
	0.61	Celine Gibbs	Calgary AB
134	0.60	Blair Davies	Okotoks AB
	0.60	Brenda Davies	Okotoks AB
136	0.58	William Cherniak	Calgary AB
137	0.57	David Marchant	Calgary AB
138	0.56	Helen Graham	Calgary AB
139	0.51	Rita Pigeon	Calgary AB
140	0.50	Judy Ward	Calgary AB
	0.50	Mark Ward	Calgary AB
142	0.49	Anka Bonyai	Calgary AB
	0.49	Daniel Ciulavu	Calgary AB
	0.49	Magda Ciulavu	Calgary AB
	0.49	Dan Dover	Calgary AB
	0.49	Sheila Lester	Calgary AB
	0.49	Brenda Lucy	Calgary AB
	0.49	James Parakin	Calgary AB

	0.49	Kathy Parakin	Calgary AB
150	0.46	Marilyn Carter	Calgary AB
	0.46	Margaret Graham	Calgary AB
	0.46	Deborah Meronek	Canmore AB
153	0.40	Susan McMahon	Calgary AB
154	0.39	Shashi Lota	Calgary AB
	0.39	Penny Mellor	Cochrane AB
156	0.38	Gwenn Boryski	Calgary AB
	0.38	Carole Conrad	Calgary AB
	0.38	Marion Misura	Calgary AB
159	0.35	Kees Cusveller	Calgary AB
	0.35	Ross Galway	Calgary AB
161	0.34	Susan Jull	Calgary AB
	0.34	Jacquelyn Lanz	Calgary AB
	0.34	Kathleen Lynch	Calgary AB
	0.34	Lynn Sinclair	Calgary AB
165	0.26	Elizabeth Miller	Calgary AB
	0.26	Norman Miller	Calgary AB
167	0.25	Andrea McManus	Calgary AB
168	0.19	Valerie Thompson	Canmore AB
169	0.18	Rita McGillivray	Calgary AB
	0.18	Shelagh Ricketts	Calgary AB
171	0.16	Margaret Nicholson	Canmore AB
	0.16	Rozane Tsai	Canmore AB
